4---683.

Mineral Survey No. 3268

Lot No.

ARIZONA Land District.

FIELD NOTES

OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF

	Soleville of Title Milliand		
B. Caretto,	Allen D. Fair, Ral	ph A? Ziesemer.	
Bar Bullion, Belle M Green Leaf No 1, Gre Mineral Farm No 1; M Marconi lodes.	known as the lonte, Cash Entry No en Leaf No 2, Green lineral Farm No 2, L	1, Cash Entry No 2 Leaf No 3, Trilby, Midway No 1, Midway	No 2,
· ·	Warren	Mining I	District,
Cochise	County,	Arizona	
Sections 24 and 25	, Township 23 S.	25 E an Range 24 E	d unsur
Surveyed under inst	ructions dated Februa:	ry 3rd , k 191,6 .	
	by Ralı	oh L. Motz,	,
		U. S. Deputy Mineral &	S <mark>urveyo1</mark>
Claim located	see location notic	es atktachadi	
Survey commend	ced February 15th,	1916. 1	
Survey complete	d February 26th,	. 1916. , 1	
o 6—160			

Postoffice address of claimants attento,

Cleon T. Knapp.

Bisbee, Arizona.

BELLE MONTE. LODE.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Sur No 3180 0 Om Paul lode, and situated on line 2-3 Green Leaf No 3 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3268 BM, whence a sandstone rock in place 24 x 33 x 20 ins high and chiseled BR x 1-3268 brs S 4° 30' E 22.45 ft and a second sandstone rock 37 x 45 x 14 ins high with like chiseling brs N 57° 24' // 29.3 ft and the

W 1/4 Cor of Sec 19 Tp 23 S., R 25 E., G & S R B & M brs N 59° 48' E 1968.9 ft.

thence S 29° 48' W.

- 35.3 along line 3-2 Green Leaf No 3 lode of this survey, to original location for east end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 70.7 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Green Leaf No 3 lode of this survey, and situated on line 3-4 Sur No 3173 Morning Star lode at N 72° 05' W 322.3 ft from Cor No 4 and S 72° 05' E 1140.3 ft from Cor No 3, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3268 BM, whence s sandstone rock in place 24 x 33 x 20 ins high and chiseled BR x 2-3268 brs N 43° 31' E 53.6 ft and a second sandstone rock 26 x 16 x 6 ins high with like chiseling brs S 19° 12' E 35.0 ft.

thence N 72° 05' W

- along line 4-3 Sur No 3173 Morning Star lode, intersect line 4-1 Sur No 2390 High Flyer lode at S 30° 38' W 326.0 ft from Cor No 4, and N 30° 38' E 274.0 ft from Cor No 1, to Cors No 3 and 5 of Sur No 3173 Morning Star and Sur No 2280 Omega lodes, respectively,
- 1524.8 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location, the exact location of same being marked by an X chiseled on a limestone ledge 24 x 12 ins exposure and along side chiseled 3-3268 BM, over X is placed a pine post set in a mound

of stones and scribed 3-3268 BM, whence a limestone ledge 24 x 24 x 8 ins high and chiseled BR x 3-3268 brs S 17° 30° E 8.5 ft and a second limestone ledge 26 x 40 ins exposure with like chiseling brs N 22° 49' W 9.2 ft., and Cor No 4 Sur No 2390 High Flyer lode brs N 75° 47' E 598.0 ft. thence N 29° 48' E

- 269.2 to original location for west end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 421.8 to Cor No 1 Sur No 2390 Pest House lode, and also intersect line 3-4 Sur No 2390 High Flyer lode at N 59° 22' W 430.1 ft from Cor No 4 and S 59° 22' E 356.0 ft from Cor No 3,
- to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Sur No 3180 0 Om Paul lode, and situated on line 4-1 Sur No 2390 Pest House lode at N 29° 48' E 116.6 ft from Cor No 1 and S 29° 48' W 483.4 ft from Cor No 4, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3268 BM, whence a lime-stone ledge 72 x 108 ins exposure and chiseled BR x 4-3268 brs N 83° lo' E 11.6 ft, and a second limestone ledge 19 x 30 ins exposure and like chiseling brs N 57° 30' W 19.1 ft.

thence S 54° 19' E

1500.0 along line 3-2 Sur No. 3180 0 Om Paul lode to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

GREEN LEAF NO. 2 LODE.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Green Leaf No 1 lode of this survey, and situated on line 2-3 Sur No 2455 Jack Robinson lode at N 83° 46' W 387.6 ft from Cor No 2, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3268 CL2, whence a sandstone ledge 24 x 12 insexposure and chiseled BR x 1-3268 brs S 61° W 21.8 ft., and a second sandstone ledge 23 x 14 insexposure with like chiseling brs S 59° 32' E 17.0 ft. and the

W 1/4 Cor of Sec 19, Tp 23 S., R 25 E., G & S R B & M brs N 30° 38' E 279.4 ft.

thence South

- 301.7along line 1-4 Green Leaf No 1 lode of this survey, to priginal location for east end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 603.4 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Marconi lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3268 GL2, whence a sandstone ledge 33 x 21 ins exposure and chiseled BR x 2-3268 brs N 21° 31' E 48.0 ft and a second sandstone ledge 34 x 15 ins exposure with like chiseling brs S 70° W 12.1 ft.

thence N 83° 46' W

- 1054.7 to Cor. No. 5 Marconi lode of this survey, and intersect line 3-4 Green Leaf No 3 lode of this survey at S 51° 20' E 317.4 ft from Cor No 3,
- 1396.8 intersect line 2-3 Green Leaf No 3 lode of this survey at S 29° 48' W 185.7 ft from Cor No 3, and also intersect line 1-2 Sur No 3180 0 Om Faul lode at S 29° 48' W 256.4 ft from Cor No 1,
- 1500.0 to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3268 GL2, whence a sandstone rock 19 x 35 x 6 ins high and chiseled BR x 3-3268 brs N 83° 31' E 14.3 ft and a second sandstone rock 12 x 16 x 19 ins high with like chiseling brs N 15° 14' W 29.9 ft. and Cor No 1 Sur No 3180 0 Om Paul lode brs N 47° 25' 30"E 312.3 ft. thence North.
 - 301.7 to original location for west end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
 - 376.4 to Cor No 1 Sur No 2256 Osceolo lode and also intersect line 1-4 Sur No 3180 O Om Paul lode at N 54° 19' W 283.1 ft from Cor No 1 and S 54° 19' E 1216.9 ft from Cor No 4
 - 603.4 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3268 GL2. No bearings available.

359.8

thence S 83° 46' E

173.0 intersect line 4-1 Sur No 2256 Oscelo lode at N 39° 33' E 270.0 ft from Cor No 1 and S 39° 33' W 329.7 ft from Cor No 4.

395.7 to Cor No 3 Sur No 2455 Jack Robinson lode,

1500.0 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

MARCONI LODE .

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Green Leaf No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3268 M for this claim.

The W 1/4 Cor of Sec 19, Tp 23 S., R 25 E., G & S R B & M brs N 9° 35' E 855.7 ft.

thence South

- 255.9 along line 1-4 Green Leaf No 1 lode of this survey, to original location for east end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location, and situated at the intersection of lines 1-4 Green Leaf No 1 and 3-4 Bar Bullion lodes of this survey, at north 294.7 ft from Cor No 4 Green Leaf No 1 lode and S 59° Ol E 359.5 ft from Cor No 3 Bar Bullion lode, both of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3268 M, whence a shale ledge 15 x 18 x 23 ins high and chiseled BR x 2-3268 brs S 70° 10E 34.8 ft and a second shale ledge 72 x 15 ins exposure and same chiseling brs N 10° 08' E 15.8 ft.

thence N 72° 47' W

to Cor No 3, situated at the intersection of lines 2-3
Bar Bullion and 3-4 Green Leaf No 3 lodes of this survey,
at S 24° 20° W 86.2 ft from Cor No 3 Bar Bullion and
N 51° 20° W 59.0 ft from Cor No 4 Green Leaf No 3 lodes
of this survey, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set
18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed
3-3268 M, whence a sandstone ledge 57 x 40 x 26 ins high
and chiseled BR x 3-3268 brs N 81° W 24.1 ft, and a

sandstone rock in place $19 \times 21 \times 20$ ins high with same chiseling brs 8.9° 08° E 27.5 ft.

thence N 65° 59' W

771.5 to Cor No 4, the S w Cor, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3268 M. whence a sandstone ledge 80 x 48 x 108 ins exposure and chiseled BR x 4-3268 brs S 60° 41' E 17.3 ft and a sandstone rock in place 23 x 16 x 9 ins high with like chiseling brs N 38° 38' w 26.7 ft. Original location for the S w Cor brs South 200 ft. It is a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base.

thence North

- lo.o to original location for west end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 250.0 to Cor No 5, the N W Cor, identical with location, and situated at the intersection of lines 3-4 Creen Leaf No 3 and 2-3 Green Leaf No 2 lodes of this survey, at N 51° 20° W 961.6 ft from Cor No 4 Freen Leaf No 3 lode, and N \$3° 46° W 1054.7 ft from Cor No. 2 Green Leaf No 2 lode, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 5-3268 M, whence a sandstone ledge 28 x 16 x 15 ins high and chiseled BR x 5-3268 brs S 37° 30° E 16.15 ft., and a sandstone rock in place 30 x 24 x 20 ins high with like chiseling brs N 81° 03° W 11.55 ft.

thence S 83° 46' E

1054.7 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

GREEN LEAF NO 3. LODE.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the 3 E Cor, identical with location and sitauted at the intersection of lines 2-3 Bar Bullion and 4-1 Mineral Farm No 1 lodes of this survey, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3268 GL3, whence a limestone rock in place 9 x 19 x 12 ins high and chiseled BR x 1-3268 brs N 87° 53' E 11.8 ft, and a second limestone rock 10 x 20 x 14 ins high with same chiseling brs S 88°

W 21.0 ft., and the N W Cor of Sec 30, Tp 23 S., R 25 E., G & S R B & M brs S 41° 02' E 1118.8 ft.

thence N 51° 20' W

- intersectalines 3-4 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this maurice of and 4-13 Sur No 3173 thorning t Stare lode, at S 26° 26' W 413.5 ft from Cor No 4 Mineral Farm No 1 lode, and S 26° 26' W 116.8 ft from Cor No 4 Morning Star lode,
- 1279.0 to Cor No 2, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Belle Monte lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3268 GL3 for this claim,

thence N 29° 48' E

- 35.4 to east end center of Belle Monte lode of this survey,
- 70.7 to Cors No 1 and 2 of Belle Monte lode of this survey and Sur No 3180 0 Om Paul lode, respectively,
- 300.0 along line 2-1 Sur No 3180 0 Om Paul lode to original location for west end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft. high with a 3 ft. base,
- 414.3 intersect line 2-3 Green Leaf No 2 lode of this survey, at S 83° 46' E 103.2 ft from Cor No 3.
- to Cor No 3, the N W Cor, identical with location, and situated on line 1-2 Sur No 3180 0 0m Paul lode at S 29°, 48' W 70.7 ft from Cor No 1, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3268 GL3, whence sandstone ledge 31 x 14 x 45 ins high and chiseled BR x 3-3268 brs S 39° 05' W 37.5 ft and a sandstone rock 20 x 14 x 6 ins high with like chiseling brs N 74° 29' E 31.4 ft.

thence S 51° 20' E

- 317.4 to Cor No 5 Marconi lode of this survey, and intersect line 2-3 Green Leaf No 2 lode of this survey at S 83° 46' E 445.3 ft from Cor No 3,
- to Cor No 3 Marconi lode of this survey and intersect line

 2-3 Bar Bullion lode of this survey at S 24° 20' W 86.2 ft

 from Cor No 3,
 - to Cor No 4, the N K Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a GL3 mound of stones and scribed 4-3268, whence a sandstone

rock in place 35 x 14 x 26 ins high and chiseled BR x 1-3268 brs S 60° 41' E 27.4 ft, and a second sandstone rock in place 19 x 21 x 20 ins high with like chiseling brs N 76° 54' W 42.8 ft.

thence S 29° 48' W

- 300.0 to original location for east end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 600.0 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

MINERAL FARM NO 1. LODE.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N E Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3268 MF1, whence a sandstone rock 38 x 28 x 43 ins high and chiseled BR x 1-3268 brs S 66° 54' E 38.0 ft., and a shale ledge 8 x 12 x 20 ins high with like chiseling brs N 69° 17' E 56.75 ft., and the N W Cor of Sec 30, Tp 23 S., R 25 E., G & S R B & M brs S 46° 16' E 762.2 ft.

thence S 26° 26' W

- 359.5 to original location for east end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 621.3 to Cor No 1 Mineral Farm No 2 lode of this survey, and also intersect line 1-2 Bar Bullion lode of this survey at S 59° Ol' E 277.2 ft from Cor, No 2,
- 719.0 to Cor No 2, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cors No 1 and 5 of Sur No 3174 William Penn and Mineral Farm No 2 lodes of this survey, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3268 MF1, whence a sandstone rock 18 x 24 x 9 ins high and chiseled BR X 2-3268 brs S 0° 51.

thence N 30° 06' W

- 201.4 intersect line 1-2 Bar Bullion lode of this survey at S 59.
 Ol' E 108.6 ft from Cor No 2,
- 334.0 intersect line 2-3 Bar Bullion lode at N 24° 20' E 64.6 ft from Cor No 2
- 1482.6 along line 1-4 Sur No 3174 William Penn lode, to Cor No 3, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cors No

1, 1 and 4 of Sur No 3173 Morning Star lode, Sur No 2028 Grover lode and Sur No 3174 William Penn lode, respectively, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3268 MF1. No bearings available.

thence N 26° 26' E

- 305.5 intersect line 1-2 Green Leaf No 3 lode of this survey, at N 51° 20' W 952.8 ft from Cor No 1,
- 359.5 to original location for west end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 422.3 to Cor No 4 Sur No 3173 Morning Star lode,
- 719.0 to Cor No 4, the N W Cor, identical with location, being a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3268 GL3, whence a sandstone rock 32 x 12 x 19 ins high brs N 88° 19' E 22.35 ft. No other bearing rock available.

thence S 30° 06' E

- 1116.2 to Cor No 1 Green Leaf No 3 lode of this survey, and also intersect line 2-3 Bar Bullion lode of this survey at N 24° 20' E 801.9 ft from Cor No 2,
- 1482.6 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

GREEN LEAF NO 1. LODE .

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Green Leaf No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3268 GL1 for this claim.

The W 1/4 Cor of Sec 19, Tp 23 S., R 25 E., G & S R B & M brs N 30° 38' E 279.4 ft.

thence S 83° 46' E

- 142.8 intersect the section line of Sec 19, at S 0°05' W 255.9 ft from the W 1/4 Cor Of Sec 19 and N 0° 05' E 2438.7 ft from the S W Cor of Sec 19, Tp 23 S R 25 E,
- 301.7 to original location for north end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 387.6 to Cor No 2, Sur No 2455 Jack Robinson lode, and also intersect line 4-1 Midway No 1 lode of this survey at N 5° 44' E 628.9 ft from Cor No 4,

603.4 to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location, appine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3268 GLL. No bearings available.

thence South

- 768.9 to Cor No 2 Cash Entry No 1 lode of this survey and end center of Midway No 1 lode of this survey, also intersect line 3-4 Midway No 1 lode of this survey at S 59° D1' E 323.5 ft from Cor No 4,
- 1111.5 to west end center location Cash Entry No 1 lode of this survey,
- 1454.0 to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Cash Entry No 1 lode of this survey, and situated on line 3-4 Trilby lode of this survey at 8.59° Ol' E 459.2 ft from Cor No 3, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3268 GL1. No bearings available.

thence N 83° 46' W

- 301.7 to original location for south end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft. high with a 3 ft. base,
- 462.6 intersect the west section line of Sec 19, at S 0° 05' W 1709.7 ft from the W 1/4 Cor and N 0° 05' E 984.9 ft from the S W Cor of Sec 19, Tp 23 S, R 25 E.
- 479.9 intersect lines 3-2 Trilby and 4-1 Bar Bullion lodes of this survey, at S 24° 20' W 202.3 ft from Cor No 3 Trilby lode which is identical with Cor No 4 Bar Bullion lode of this survey,
- to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3268 GL1, whence a sandstone ledge 26 x 14 x 17 ins high and chiseled BR x 4-3268 brs S 42° 16' W lo.1 ft., and a second sandstone ledge 24 x 42 x 15 ins high with like chiseling brs N 14° 38' E 8.4

thence North

294.7 to Cor No 2 Marconi lode of this survey, and also intersect line 3-4 Bar Bullion lode of this survey, at N 59° Ol' W 240.5 ft from Cor No 4.

- 594.7 to east end center location Marconi lode of this survey,
- 850.6 to Cors No 1 and 2 of Marconi and Green Leaf No 2 lodes of this survey, respectively,
- 1152.3 to east end center location Green Leaf No 2 lode of this survey,
- 1454.0 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

Bar Bullion Lode.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Trilby lode of this survey, and situated on line 1-2 Mineral Farm No 2 lode of this survey at S 59° Ol' E 322.8 ft from Cor No 1, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3268 BB. No bearings available.

The S W Cor of Sec 19 Tp 23 S., R 25 E., G & S R B & M brs N 70° 26' E 584.3 ft.

thence N 59° Ol' W .

- 300.0 to original location for south end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 322.8 to Cor No 1 Mineral Farm No 2 lode of this survey, and also intersect line 1-2 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey at S 26° 26' W 621.3 ft from Cor No 1,
- 491.4 intersect lines 2-3 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey, and 1-4 Sur No 3174 William Penn lode, at N 30° 06'-W 201.4 ft from Cor No 1 William Penn lode which is identical with Cor No 2 Mineral Farm No 1 lode,
- 600.0 to Cor No 2, the S W Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3268 BB, whence a limestone ledge 34 x 79 ins exposure and chiseled BR x 2-3268 brs S 78° 34' W 28.1 ft. No other bearing available.

thence N 24° 20' E

- .64.6 intersect lines 2-3 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey,
 4-1 Sur No 3174 William Penn lode, at N 30° 06' W 334.0
 ft from Cor No 2 Mineral Farm No 1 lode, which is identical with Cor No 1 William Penn lode,
- 801.9 to Cor No 1 Green Leaf No 3 lode of this survey, and also intersect line 4-1 Mineral Farm No 1 lode at N 30° 06' W

(-10.)

- 366.4 ft from Cor-No 1,
- 1413.8 to Cor No 3 Marconi lode of this survey, and intersect
 line 3-4 Green Leaf No 3 lode of this survey, attN 51° 20'
 W 59.0 ft from Cor No 4,
- 1500.0 to Cor No 3, the N W Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3268 BB. No bearings available.

thence S 59° Ol' E

- of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
 - 359.5 to Cor No 2 Marconi lode of this survey, and intersect line 4-1 Green Leaf No 1 lode at North 294.7 ft from Cor No 4.
 - 523.2 intersect the west line of section 19, at S 0° 05' W
 1484.0 ft from the west 1/4 Cor, and N 0° 05' E 1210.6 ft
 from the S W. Cor of Sec 19, Tp 23 S., R 25 E.
 - 600.0 to Cor No 4, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Trilby lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in almound of stones and scribed 4-3268 BB, whence a sandstone rock 28 x 17 x 7 ins high and chiseled BR x 4-3268 brs N 1° 05' E 19.5 ft., and a shale ledge 23 x 17 ins exposure with like chiseling brs S 66° W lo.o ft.

thence S 24° 20' W

- 160.4 intersect the west line of Sec 19, at S 0° 05' W 1669.7 ft from the W 1/4 Cor, and N 0° 05' E 1024.9 ft from the S W Cor of Sec 19, Tp 23 S ., R 25 E.,
- 202.3 intersect line 3-4 Green Leaf No 1 lode of this survey at S 83° 46' E 123.5 ft from Cor No 4.
- 1500.0 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

TRILBY, LODE ..

Beginning at Cor No 1, the S E Cor, identical with location and situated on line 1-2 Mineral Farm No 2 lode of this survey at S 59° Ol' E 922.8 ft from Cor No 1, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3268 T, whence a shale-ledge 36 x 26

ins exposure and chiseled BR x 1-3268 brs S 38° 46' E 29.6 ft., and a second shale ledge 14 x 14 ins exposure with like chiseling brs S 43° 54' W 52.6 ft., and the N W Cor of Sec 30, Tp 23 S., R 25 E., G & S R B & M brs N 4° 6' E 505.7 ft.

thence N 59° Ol' W

- 300.0 along line 2-1 Mineral Farm No 2 lode of this survey, to original location for south end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 600.0 to Cor No 2, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Bar Bullion lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 2-3268 T for this claim.

thence N 24° 20' E

- 1297.7 intersect line 3-4 Green Leaf No 1 lode of this survey at N 83° 46' W 479.9 ft from Cor No 3,
- 1339.6 intersect the west line of Sec 19 at S 0° 05' W 1669.7 ft W from the 1/4 Cor, and N.O° 05' E 1024.9 ft from the S W Cor of Sec 19, Tp 23 S., R 25 E.
- 1500.0 to Cor No 3, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Bar Bullion lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 3-3268 T for this claim.

thence S 59° Ol' E

- 300.0 to original location for north end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 459.2 to Cors No 1 and 3 of Cash Entry No a and Green Leaf No 1 lodes of this survey, respectively.
- to Cor No 4, the N E Cor, identical with location and with the northwest corner of Little Dandy lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3268 T, whence a sm dstone ledge 43 x.17 in exposure and chiseled BR x 4-3268 brs N 51° 02' E 18.5 ft., and a second sandstone ledge with 38 x 18 x 9 ins exposure with like chiseling brs S 57° 30' E 18.9 ft.

thence S 24° 20' W

960.3 intersect the section line between Secs 19 and 30, T 23 S.

R 25 E., at S 86° 07' E 186.7 ft from the N W Cor off Sec

(12.)

30 and N 86° 07' W 2463.1 ft from the 1/4 Cor between Secs 19 and 30, Tp 23 S., R 25 E.

1426.5 intersect the west section line of Sec 30, at S 0° 46' W
437.4 ft from the N W Cor of Sec 30 and N 0° 46' E 2231.8

ft from the W 1/4 Cor of Sec 30 Tp 23 S., R 25 E.

1500.0 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

. MINERAL FARM NO. 2. LODE.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, situated at the intersection of lines 1-2 Bar Bullion and 1-2 Mineral Farm No 1
(a pine post +ff long 4 ins sg set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3268 mf 2)
lodes of this survey; the original location for the N W

(being a mound of stones 2ff high with a 3ff base)
Cor brs N 59° Ol' W 2.0 ft, and

the N W Cor of Sec 30 Tp 23 S., R 25 E G & S R B & M brs N 87° 58' E 827.8 ft. No bearings available.

thence S 59° Ol' E

- 22.8 to south end center Bar Bullion lode of this survey,
- 322.8 to Cors No 1 and 2 of Bar Bullion and Trilby lodes of this survey, respectively,
- 622.8 to south end center Trilby lode of this survey,
- 922.8 to Cor No 1 Trilby lode of this survey, and the Southwest corner of Little Dandy lode unsurveyed.
- 956.8 intersect the west line of section 30 at S 0° 46' W 522.0 ft from the N W Cor of Sec 30, and N 0° 46' E 2147.2 ft from the W 1/4 Cor of Sec 30 Tp 23 S., R 25 E.
- 1500.0 to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and situated on the south end line of Little Dandy lode, unsurveyed at N 59° Ol' W 22.8 ft from the southeast corner, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3268 MF2, whence a sandstone rock 20 x 29 x 8 ins high and chiseled BR x 2-3268 brs S 71° 37' E 34.6 ft., and a second sandstone rock 13 x 12 x 9 ins high with like chsieling brs S 69° 03' W 34.3 ft.

thence S 25° 32' 30" W

- 3.2 to original location for east end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 296.0 to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3268 MF2, whence a sandstone

ledge 27 x 14 x 14 ins high and chiseled BR x 3-3268 brs N 44° 54' E 21.9 ft., and a shale ledge 22 x 7 x 13 ins high with like chiseling brs S 5° 11' E 18.7 ft.

thence N 68° 31' W

- 369.2 intersect the west line of Sec 30 at S 0° 46' W 933.5 ft from the N W Cor of Sec 30, and N 0° 46' E 1735.7 ft from the W 1/4 Cor of Sec 30, Tp 23 S., R 25 E.
- 1498.5 to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and N W Wor of Victor lode unsurveyed, and situated on line 1-2 Sur No 3174 William Penn lode, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq. set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3268 MF2. No bearings available.

thence N 25° 32' 30" E

- 292.8 along line 2-1 Sur No 3174 William Penn lode to original location for west end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 446.7 to Cor No 5, identical with Cors No 1 and 2 of Sur No 3174
 William Penn lode and Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey, respectively, heretofore described to which I add
 5-3268 MF2 for this claim.

thence N 26° 26' E

97.7 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

MIDWAY No 1. LODE.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 1-3268 M1, whence a sandstone rock 24 x 33 x 12 ins high and chiseled BR x 1-3268 brs S 21° 58' W 42.8 ft., and a second sandstone rock 31 x 14 x 27 ins high with like chiseling brs N 50° 48' W 16.7 ft. and Cor No 1 Sor No 2455 Burro Shoe lode brs S 42° 17' E 405.3 ft. and the W 1/4 Cor of Sec 19 T 23 S., R 25 E., C & S R B & M brs S 29° 26' W 670.9 ft.

thence S 59° Ol' E

- 323.5 to original location for north end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base.
- 349.0 intersect line 4-1 Sur No 2455 Burro Shoe lode at S 12° 27' W 480.6 ft from Cor No 4, and N 12° 27' E 123.1 ft from Cor No 1,

654.5 to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Midway No 2 lade of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3268 Ml, whence a sandstone rock 27 x 12 x 12 ins high and chiseled BR x 2-3268 brs S 63° 35' W 44.4 ft., and a second sandstone rock 18 x 33 x 19 ins high with like chiseling brs N 42° 37' E 28.2 ft.

thence S 5° 44' W

to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Midway No 2 lode of this survey, and situated on line 2-3 Cash Entry No 1 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3268 M1, whence a sandstone rock 18 x 21 x 10 ins high and chiseled BR x 3-3268 brs N 12° 14' E 14.0 ft., and a second sandstone rock 24 x 21 x 11 ins high with like chiseling brs 5 62° Ol' E 16.6 ft.

thence N 59° Ol' W

- original location for south end center, being identical with Cor No 2 Cash Entry No 1 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed SECt-3268-M1, at this point also intersect line 2-3 Green Leaf No 1 lode at South 768.9 ft from Cor No 2,
- 654.5 to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3268 M1, whence a sandstone ledge 24 x 29 x 11 ins high and chiseled BR x 4-3268 brs S 33° 50' W 22.6 ft., and a second sandstone ledge 27 x 22 x 9 ins high with like chiseling brs S 53° 45' E 15.9 ft.

thence N 5° 44' E

- 628.9 to Cor No 2 Sur No 2455 Jack Robinson lode, and also intersect line 1-2 Green Leaf No 1 lode of this survey at N 83° 46' W 215.8 ft from Cor No 2,
- 1228.9 to Cor No.1 Sur No 2455 Jack Robinson lode and also interscet line 1-2 Sur No 2455 Burro Shoe lode at N 84° 16' W 301.3 ft from Cor No 1,

(15.)

1500.0 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

MIDWAY NO. 2 LODE.

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Midway No 1 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3268 M2 for this claim. The W 1/4 Cor of Sec 19, Tp 23 S., R 25 E., G & S R B & M brs S 74° 29' W 924.6 ft.

thence S 59° Ol' E

- 331.0 to original location for north end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 1 Cash Entry No 2 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3268 M2, whence a shale ledge 36 x 120 ins exposure and chiseled BR x 2-3268 brs N 71° 12' W 25.0 ft and a sandstone ledge 42 x 12 x 18 ins exposure with like chiseling brs N 10° 26' E 22.1 ft.

thence S 5° 44' W

1500.0 to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 4 Cash Entry No 2 lode of this survey, and situated on line 2-3 Cash Entry No 1 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3268 M2, whence a sandstone rock 24 x 21 x 20 ins high and chiseled BR x 3-3268 brs S 27° 47' W 17.8 ft., and a second sandstone rock 29 x 25 x lo ins high with like chiseling brs N 88° 33' E 46.5 ft.

thence N 59° Ol' W

- 331.0 along line 3-2 Cash Entry No 1 lode of this survey, to original location for south end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 662.0 to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Midway No 1 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3268 M2 for this claim.

thence N 5° 44' E

1500.0 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

CASH ENTRY NO. 2 LODE

Beginning at Cor No 1, the N W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 2 Midway No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3268 CE2 for this claim. The W 1/4 Cor of Sec 19 Tp 23 S., R 25 E., G & S R B & M brs N 86° 20' W 1461.4 ft.

thence S 59° Ol' E

- 331.0 to original location for north end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 662.0 to Cor No 2, the N E Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3268 CE2, whence a sandstone rock 20 x lo x 7 ins high and chiseled BR x 2-3268 brs N 54° 51' E 26.4 ft., and a second sandstone rock 24 x 15 x ll ins high with like chiseling brs N 78° 51' E 21.3 ft. thence S 5° 44' W

1500.0 to Cor No 3, the S E Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3268 CE2, whence a sandstone rock 36 x 26 x 36 ins high and chiseled BR x 3-3268 brs S 27° 50! W 13.05 ft., and a second sandstone rock 24 x 18

thence N 59° Ol! W

x 31 ins high with like chiseling brs N 16° 26' E 16:o ft.

- 155.0 to Cor No 3 Cash Entry No 1 lode of this survey,
- of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 662.0 to Cor No 4, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Midway No 2 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 4-3268 CE2 for this claim.

thence N 5° 44' E

1500.0 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

CASH ENTRY NO.11ODE

Beginning at Cor No 1, the S W Cor, identical with location and with Cor No 3 Green Leaf No 1 lode of this survey, heretofore described to which I add 1-3268 CEl for this claim.

The SW Cor of Sec 19 Tp 23 S., R 25 E. G & SR B & M, brs

(17.)

S 26° 16' W 1042.3 ft.

thence North

- 342.5 along line 3-2 Green Leaf No 1 lode of this survey, to original location for west end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- to Cor No 2, the N W Cor, identical with location and with the south end center Midway No 1 lode of this survey, and situated at the intersection of lines 3-4 Midway No 1 lode and 2-3 Green Leaf No 1 lode of this survey, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 2-3268 CE1, whence a shale ledge 19 x 34 x 6 ins high and chiseled BR x 2-3268 brs N 23° 37' E 16.6-ft., and a second shale ledge 18 x 19 x 14 ins high with like chisleing brs N 45° 37' W-18.2 ft.

thence S 59° Ol' E

- 331. to Cors No 4 and 3 of Midway No 2 and Midway No 1 lode; respectively,
- 662.0 to south end center Midway No 2 lode of this survey,
- 993.0 to Cors No 3 and 4 of Midway No 2 and Cash Entry No 2 lodes of this survey, respectively,
- 1524.0 to south end center Cash Entry No 2-lode of this survey,
- 1500.0 to Cor No 3, the N E Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 3-3268 CE1, whence a sandstone rock 18 x 12 x 18 ins high and chiseled BR x 3-3268 brs N 21° 45' E 14.7 ft., and a second sandstone rock 27 x 24 x 21 ins high with like chiseling brs S 28° 37' E 17:0 ft.

thence South

- 342.6 to original location for east end center, being a mound of stones 3 ft high with a 3 ft base,
- 685.1 to Cor No 4, the S E Cor, identical with location, a pine post 4 ft long 4 ins sq set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stones and scribed 4-3268 CE1, whence a sandstone rock 13 x 13 x 9 ins high and chiseled BR x 4-3268 brs S 28° 08' E 9.65 ft., and a second sandstone rock 17 x 11 x 13 ins high with like chiseling brs N 31° 30' E 17.1 ft.

thence N 59° Ol' W

159.2 to the northeast corner of Caribaldi lode unsurveyed,

759.2 to the northwest and northeast corners of Garibaldi and Little Dandy lodes, unsurveyed, respectively,

1359.2 to the northwest corner and Cor No 4 of Little Dandy lode Insurveyed and Trilby lode of this survey, respectively,

1500.0 to Cor No 1, the place of the beginning.

LEDGES .

Belle Monte.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the east end center N 63° 16' W 1494.3 ft.

Green Leaf No 2.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the west end center S 83° 46' E 1500.0 ft.

Marconi.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the east end center N 82° 54' W 1056.6 ft.

Green Leaf No 3.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the, S 51° 20° E 1279.0 ft.

Mineral Farm No 1.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the west end center \$ 30° 06' E 1482.6 ft.

Green Leaf No 1.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center South 1454.0 ft.

Bar Bullion.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 24° 20' W 1500.0 ft.

Trilby.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 24° 20' W 1500.0 ft.

Mineral Farm No 2.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the east end center N 68° 31' W 1498.5 ft.

Midway No 1.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 5° 44' W 1500.0 ft.

Midway No 2.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the north end center S 5° 44' W 1500.0 ft.

Cash Entry No 2.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the

							_			
	southbend	center N 5° 44'	E 1	500.	o f	t.				
		Casi	h En	try	No :	1.				
	The presum	ed course of the	e ve W l	in o 500.	n th	nis t.	cla	im is	from the	
			REAS							
	Total Area Conflict	Belle Monte with Sur No 239 High Flyer lode	90	MB 400		_		3.669	- lo.432A	
	Total area Conflict	Green Leaf No 2 with Sur No 225	6			_		0.448	- 20.655A	•
		with Sur No 318 0 Om Paul lode with Green Leaf 3, this survey								
	Total area Conflict	Marconi with Green Leaf 3, this survey - with Bar Bullio this survey	No					2.022	- 10.076A	•
	Total area Conflict Conflict	Green Leaf No 3 with Sur No 317 Morning Star 10 with Bar Bullio this survey with Mineral Fa No 1, this surv	3 73 ode- on	64p 400 640 640 640		-		 0.427 0.401	- 17.406A	•:
	Total area Conflict	Mineral Farm No with Bar Bullio this survey-	1-						- 20.4754	L.
7	Total area Conflict Conflict	Bar Bullion with Green Leaf l, this survey with Sur No 317 of Trilby with Green Leaf l, this survey	No No	 llian	 i Pe:	nn	000 000 000 000 000 000	0.970	- 20.522A A. A. - 20.522A	
	Total area	of Mineral Farm								A
	Total area	of Green Leaf N t with Midway No this survey	No 1		***	- 100	ma		- 20.022A	
	Total area Conflic	Midway No l t with Sur No 24 Shoe lode	 155 T					705 A15 604	- 20.384A	•
		Midway No 2								
		Cash Entry No 2								
	Total area	Cash Entry No 1							- 20.226A	h. •
	upon, or fo	that the value o or the benefit o rvey, was as fol	of th	e la	abor	an	10	cations	embraced	

		Belle Monte.	. 6	
	No.1.	Discovery open cut 4 x 8 x 12 ft long, brg N 25° E, the mouth of which brs from east end center on lode line 275.0 ft. Value	\$ 50.00	/
	No.2.	Shaft 5 x 7 x 8.5 ft deep brs from Cor No 2 N 69° 53' W 204.8 ft. Value	\$ 50.00	
	No.3.	Shaft 4.5 x 6.5 x 20 ft.deep brs from Cor No 2, N 70° 52' W 215.0 ft. Value	\$150.00	
		1/13 interest in Shaft No 4 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey allotted to this claim	\$ 70.00	
	*		\$320.00	
l		Green Leaf No 2.		
	No.1.	Discovery open cut 5 x 9 x 12 ft long brg N 45° E, the mouth of which brs from west end center on lode line 450.0 ft. Value	\$ 50∙00	P
	No.2.	Open cut 5 x 9 x 14 ft long brg N 45° E, the mouth of which brs from Cor No 3 N 69° 53' E 590.0 ft. Value	\$ 60.00	
	No.3.	Open cut 6 x 12 x 17 ft long, with tunnel in face 4.5 x 6.5 x 17 ft long both brg north, the mouth of open cut brs from Cor No 3 N 66° 38' E 433.9 ft Value	\$275.00	
	No.4.	Open cut 5 x 10 x 12 ft long brg north, the mouth of which brs. from Cor. No. 3 N 65° 49' E 409.1 ft. Value	\$ 50.00	
		1/13 interest in shaft No 4 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey allotted to this claim	\$ 70.00	
l			\$505.00	
		Marconi.		
	No.1.	Discovery open cut 4.5 x 8.5 x 14 ft long brg N 6° E, with shaft in face 4.5 x 5.5 x 3 ft deep, the mouth of open cut brs from east end center on lode line 109 ft. Value	\$ 75.00	V
	No.2.	Open cut 5 x lo x 24 ft long, with tunnel in face 5 x 7 x 4 ft long both brg N 20° E the mouth of open cut brs from Cor No 3 N 11° 58' E 57.0 ft. Value	\$155.00	
	No.3.	Open cut 5 x 6 x 16 ft long brg N 20° E, at face shaft 5 x 7 x 5 ft deep, the mouth of open cut brs from Cor No 3 N 14° 25' W 56.5 ft. Value	\$100.00	
		1/13 interest in shaft No 4 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey allotted to this claim	\$ 70.00	
	L		\$400.00	
		Green Leaf No 3.		
	No.1.	Discovery open cut 5 x lo x 12 ft long brg S 60° E, the mouth of which brs from west end center on lode line 220.0 ft. Value	\$ 50.00	1
	No.2.	Open cut 7 x 9 x 11 ft long brg S 60° E, the mouth of which brs from west end center S 46° 35' E 221.0 ft. Value	\$ 50.00	
		(21.)		

	-	Open cut 7 x lo x lo ft long brg S 60° E the mouth of which brs from west end center S 55° 22' E 220.0 ft. Value	\$-50.00	
	No.4.	Open cut 4 x 5 x 7 ft long brg S 60° E, the mouth of which brs from west end center S 58° 14' E 211.0 ft. Value	\$-20.00	
	No.5.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 20.5 ft deep brs from west end center S 66° 13' E 229.0 ft. Value	\$160.00	
	W.	1/13 interest in shaft No 4 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey allotted to this claim	\$ 70.00	
		_	\$400.00	
	a.	Mineral Farm No 1.		
	No.1.	Discovery shaft 5 x 7 x 34 ft deep brs from east end center on lode line 757.9 ft. Value	\$425.00	r
	No.2.	Open cut 6 x 6 x 12 ft with vertical shaft at face 6 x 7 x 12 ft deep, and at bottom of		
	30.20	vertical shaft is a shaft 5 x 6 x 36 ft deep at 20° incline. Open cut and incline shaft both br N 20° E. The mouth of open cut brs		
		from point on line 2-3 at N 30° 06' W 1401.8 ft from Cor No 3, S 64° 55' E 505.0 ft. Value	\$650.00	
	No.3.	Shaft 5 x 8 x 9 ft deep, incline shaft in bottom 5 x 6 x 15 ft deep at 45° incline brg N 81° E, brs from same point S 71° 50' E		
1		500.0 ft. Value	\$240.00	
	No.4.	Shaft 5 x 7 x 62 ft deep brs from same point- S 78° 36' E 501.2 ft. Value \$910.00. This shaft has been put down with the idea of carrying it on deeper and making it a shaft that will be		
		used to develop the entire group, of claims. For this reason it is consider a common improvement, and a 1/13 interest in same is allotted to each claim of this survey. 1/13 interest to this claim	\$ 70.00	1
	No.5.	Open cut 5 x 7 x 14 ft long brg S 66° E, the mouth of which brs from same point S 63° 15' E 410.0 ft. Value	\$ 50.00	
	No.6.	Open cut 8 x (3 to 9) x 16 ft long brg S 66°	, , , , ,	
		E, the mouth of which brs from same point S 66° 02' E 415.0 ft. Value	\$100.00	
	No.7.	Shaft 5 x 7 x 54 ft deep, brs from same point S 71° 08' E 412.0 ft. Value	\$675.00	
	No.8.	Shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs from same point S 67° 17' E 355.0 ft. Value	\$ 50.00	
			\$2260.00	
	STATE OF	Green Leaf No 1.		
	No.1.	Discovery open cut 4 x 8 x 17 ft long brg S 58° W, the mouth of which brs from north end center on lode line 35.0 ft. Value	\$ 50.00	
	No.2.	Open cut 4 x 8 x 12 ft long brg N 30° W, the mouth of which brs from Cor No 4 N 67° 15' E 135.0 ft. Value	\$ 35.00	
	No.3.	Open cut 5 x 17 x 14 ft long brg \$ 40° E, the mouth of which brs from Cor No 4 N 65° 37' E 151.0 ft. Value	\$ 35.00	
		(22.)	7,7400	1

-			
	No.4.	Open cut 4 x 9 x 15 ft long with tunnel in face 4 x 6 x 4 ft long both brg 3 40° E, the mouth of open cut brs from Cor No 4 N 62° 46' E 171.0 ft. Value	A ===
	No.5.	Open cut 5.5 x 11 x 20 ft long, with tunnel in face 4 x 6 x 20 ft long both brg S 17° 30'	\$ 75.00
	ā	E, the mouth of open cut brs from north end center S 12° 01' E 695.0 ft. Value	\$250.00
	r	1/13 interest in shaft No 4 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey allotted to this claim	\$ 70.00
			\$515.00
		Bar Bullion.	
Ì	No.1.	Discovery opn cut 4 x 8.5 x 18 ft long brg N 24° E, with shaft at face 4.5 x 5.5 x 2 ft	•
	*	deep, the mouth of open cut brs from north end center on lode line lo8.6 ft. Value	\$ 75.00
	No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 9.5 ft deep brs from south end center N 20° 32' E 220.0 ft. Value	\$ 65.00
	No.3.	Shaft 4 x 6 x 19 ft deep brs from south end center N 20° 02' E 243.0 ft. Value	\$150.00
	No.4.	Shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs from south end center N 5° 32' E 358.0 ft. Value	\$ 50.00
	No.5.	Shaft 4.5 x 6.5 x 11.5 ft deep brs from south end center N 15° 58' W 397.0 ft. Value	\$ 70.00
	No.6.	Shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs from south end center N 8° 30' W 418.0 ft. Value	\$ 50.00
	No.7.	Shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs from a point on line 2-3 N 24° 20! E 801.9 ft from Cor No 2, S 16° 44' E 152.0 ft. Value	\$ 50.00
	No.8.	Open cut 4 x lo x 17 ft long brg N lo° W, brs from same point N 87° 34' E 121.0 ft. Value	\$ 50.00
	No.9.	Open cut 7 x 9 x lo ft long brg N 60° W, brs from same point S 84° 50' E 263.0 ft. Value	\$ 40.00
	No.lo.	Open cut 5 x lo x 13 ft long brg N 60° W, brs from same point N 87° 32' E 272.0 ft. Value	\$-40.00
		1/13 interest in shaft No 4 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey allotted to this claim	\$ 70.00
			\$710.00
		Trilby.	
	No.1.	Discovery shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs from south end center on lode line 76.0 ft. Value	\$ 60.00
	No.2.	Open cut 7 x 7 x 11 ft long brg N 60° W, the mouth of which brs from south end center N 70° E 104.0 ft.	\$ 40.00
	No.3.	Open cut 4 x lo x l4 ft long, with tunnel in face 4 x 6 x 45 ft long brg N l° E, with cross cut at face of tunnel 4 x 6 x l2 ft long brg N 70° E, the mouth of open cut brs from Cor No 1 N 22° 15' E 651.0 ft.	\$512.00
	No.4.	Open cut 4 x 11.5 x 26 ft long brg S 50° E brs from Cor No 4 S 66° 05' W 155.0 ft. Value	\$125.00
		1 07 1	

	1/13 interest in shaft No 4 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey allotted to this claim	\$ 70.00	
v		\$807.00	
	Mineral Farm No 2.	· 3	
No.1.	Discovery shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs west end center on lode line 262.0 ft. Value	\$ 50.00	
No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs from west end center on lode line 60.0 ft. Value	\$ 50.00	
No.3.	Shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs from Cor No 1 S 25° 43' E 355.0 ft. Value	\$ 50.00	
No.4.	Open cut 4 xll x 19 ft long with tunnel in face 4 x 6 x 6.5 ft long both bearing S 16° W, the mouth of open cut brs from Cor No 1 S 22° 30' E 385.0 ft. Value	\$110.00	
No.5.	Open cut 6 x 8 x 17 ft long brg S 16° W, the mouth of which brs from Cor No 1 S-24° 05' E 400.0 ft.	\$ 60.00	
No.6.	Open cut 8 x 8 x 14 ft long brg N 34° E, the mouth of which brs from appoint on line 1-2 w S 59° 01' E 622.8 ft from Cor No 1, S 34° 05' W 58.0 ft. Value	\$ 40.00	
No.7.	Open cut 5 x 9 x 17 ft long brg S 10° W, brs from same point S 7° 15' W 72.0 ft. Value	\$ 75.00	
3	1/13 interest in shaft No 4 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey allotted to this claim	\$ 70.00	
-		\$505.00	
	Midway No 1.		
No.1.	Discovery shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs from South end center on lode line 502 ft. Value	\$ 50.00	1
No.2.	Open cut 5 x lo x 13 ft long brg S 50° E, the mouth of which brs from at a point on line 4-1 N 5° 44' E 628.9 ft from Cor No 4, S 39° 34' E 362.0 ft. Value	\$ 60.00	
No.3.	Open cut 5 x 12 x 15 ft long, with tunnel in face 4 x 6.5 x 16 ft long brg S 50° E, the mouth of open cut brs from same point S 36° 29' E 368.0 ft. Value	\$225.00	
No.4.	Open cut 5 x 8 x 9 ft long brg S 50° E, the mouth of which brs from same point S 34° 32' E 383.0 ft. Value	\$ 40.00	
No.5.	Open cut 5 x lo x 14 ft long brg S 50° E, the mouth of which brs from same point S 32° 58' E 405.0 ft.	\$ 60.00	
	1/13 interest in shaft No 4 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey allotted to this claim	\$ 70.00	
*	Midway No 2.	\$505.00	
No.1.	Discovery open cut 4 x lo x 22 ft long with		
	s 65° W, the mouth of which brs from south	\$250.00	V.

	1/13 interest in shaft No 4 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey allotted to this claim	\$ 70.00
		\$320.00
	Cash Entry No 2.	
No.1.	Discovery open cut 4 x 8 x 16 ft long, the mouth of which brs from south end center on lode line 121 ft. Value	\$ 50.00 b
No.2.	Shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs from Cor No 3 N 6° 21' W 708.0 ft. Value	\$ 50.00
No.3.	Open cut 5 x 8 x 9 ft long brs from Cor No 1 S 24° 43' E 62.0 ft. Value	\$ 35.00
No.4.	Shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs from Cor No 1 S 4° 26' E lo5.0 ft. Value	\$ 60.00
No.5.	Open cut 6 x lo x 14 ft long, brg S 80° E, the mouth of which brs from north end center S 33° 18' W 320.0 ft. Value	\$ 40.00
No.6.	Open cut 6 x lo x l4 ft long, brg 5 40° E, the mouth of which brs from north end center S 31° 02' W 342.0 ft. Value	\$ 40.00
No.7.	Open cut 5 x 9 x 14 ft long, brg S 60° E, the mouth of which brs from north end center S 29° 18' W 358.0 ft. Value	3 40.00
No.8.	Open cut 4 x 9 x 14 ft long, brg N 80° E, the mouth of which brs from Cor No 4, N 87° 03' E 195.0 ft. Value	₫ 50.00
No.9.	Shaft A x 6 x 10 ft. deep brs. from Cor No 3, N 5° 6' W 685.0 ft. Value	\$ 40.00
No.lo.	Shaft 4 x 6 x lo fft deep brs. from Cor No 3, N 4° 30' W 694.o ft. Value	\$ 40.00
No.11	Shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft. deep brs. from Cor No 3, N 4°09' W 7lo.o ft. Value	\$ 40.00
No.12	Shaft 4 x 6 x lo ft deep brs. from Cor No 3, N 3° 51' W 722.0 ft. Value	\$ 40.00
	1/13 interest in shaft No 4 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey allotted to this claim	\$ 70.00
*		\$595.00
	Cash Entry No 1.	
No.1.	Discovery open cut 5 x 8 x 13 ft long, brg	
,	S 10° W, the mouth of which brs from east end center on lode line 208.0 ft. Value	\$ 40.00
No.2.	Open cut 5 x lo x ll ft long, brg S lo° W, the mouth of which brs from Cor No 3, S 43° lo' W 220.0 ft. Value	\$ 50.00
No.3.	Open cut 5 x 11 x 14 ft long, brg south, the	*
	mouth of which brs from Cor No 3, S 55° lo' W 235.0 ft. Value	\$ 60.00
No.4.	Open cut 5 x lo x 14 ft long, brg south, the mouth of which brs from Cor No 3, 8 63° 31' W 238.0 ft. Value	\$ 60.00

No.5.	Open cut 6 x lo x 14 ft long, brg south, the mouth of which brs from Cor No 3, \$ 69° 29' W 250.0 ft. Value \$ 60.00
No.6.	Open cut 4 x lo x 19 ft long, brg south, the mouth of which brs from Cor No 3, N 82° 41' W 535.0 ft. Value \$ 65.00
No.7.	Open cut 4 x 11 x 16 ft long, brg south, the mouth of which brs from Cor No 3, N 80° 11' W 551.0 ft. Value \$ 60.00
No.8.	Open cut 5 x 9 x 19 ft long with tunnel in face 4 x 6 x 18 ft long, both brg south, the mouth of open cut brs from Cor No 3, N 80° 45' W 570.0 ft. Value \$ 212.00
No.9.	Open cut 5 x lo x 14 ft long, brg south, the mouth of which brs from Cor No. 3, N78° 46' W 590.0 ft. Value \$ 60.00
No.lo.	Open cut 5 x 9 x 14 ft long, brg south, the mouth of which brs from Cor No 3, N 77° 39' W 610.0 ft. Value \$ 60.00
No.ll.	Open cut 4 x lo x 18 ft long, brg S lo° E the mouth of which brs from Cor No 2, S 46° Ol' E 56.0 ft. Value \$ 65.00
No.12.	Open cut 5 xll x 12 ft long, with tunnel in face 4 x 6 x 11 ft long, both brg S 45° W the mouth of open cut brs from a point on line 2-3 S 59° Ol' E 1324.0 ft from Cor No 2, N 81° 30' W 220.0 ft. Value \$ 148.00
No.13.	Open cut 5 x 13.5 x 22 ft long, with tunnel in face 4 x 6 x 9 ft long, both brg S 24° W, the mouth of open cut brs from a point on line 4-1 N 59° Ol' W 1359.2 ft from Cor No 4, N 86° 49' E 440.0 ft. Value \$ 160.00
	1/13 interest in shaft No 4 Mineral Farm No 1 lode of this survey allotted to this claim \$ 70.00
	Total improvements on group \$9.012.00
	Note: - Additional report of five hundred dollars worth of improvements on the Belle Monte, Marconi and Midway No 2 will be filed prior to the expiration of the period of publication of the notice of application for patent.
	ADJOINING CLAIMS.
North.	Survey No 3180 0 0m Paul lode, Survey No 2256 Osceolo lode Survey No 2455 Jack Robinson lode and Burro Shoe lode. Unsurveyed claims, claims and claimants unknown.
East.	Unsurveyed claims, claims and claimants unknown. Little Dandy, Carbaldi and Bittle Pagere lodes, unsurveyed, owned by B. Carretto et al.
South.	Victor, unsurveyed, owned by B. Caretto et al. Survey No 3174 William Penn lode. Survey No 2028 Grover lode, Survey No 3173 Morning Star lode, Survey No 2280 Omega lode.
West.	Survey No 2390 High Flyer lode, and Pest House lode.

to destion of Indeverged LOCATION.

this surrey for a common

h he run from this shall

This survey is located in the Warren Mining District, Cochise County, Arizona, in Sections 19 and 30, Tp 23 S., R 25 E., and unsurveyed Sections 24 and 25 Tp 23 S., R 24 E., G & S R B & M.

betaur tuers take ban tened INSTRUMENT. Jaewill Ton

This survey was made with a C. L. Berger & Sons No 1 C transit. The courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by a Solar observation. The distances were measured with a 300 foot stell tape. Magnetic variation 12° 30' East at all corners.

thir survey.

REPORT.

Sur. No. 2390 Pest House and High Flyer lodes. All corners are pine posts, properly set and scribed with the number of the corner and survey. I find lines 3-4 and 4-1 High Flyer lode, and 1-2 and 4-1 Pest House lode to be correct as approved.

Sur. No. 3180 0 0m Paul lode. All corners are pine posts, properly set and scribed with the number of the corner and survey. I find all courses and distances to be correct as approved.

Sur. No. 2256 Osceolo lode. All corners are pine posts, properly set and scribed with the number of the corner and survey. I find lines 1-2 and 4-1 to be correct as approved.

Sur. No. 2455 Jack Robinson and Burro Shoe lodes. Cors 1,2 and 3 Jack Robinson, and Cors 1, 2 and 4 Burro Shoe lodes are pine posts, properly set and scribed with the number of the corner and survey. I find lines 2-3 and 1-2 Jack Robinson lode, and 1-2 and 4-1 Burro Shoe lode to be correct as approved.

Sur No 2280 Omega lode. Cor No 5 is a pine post properly set and scribed with the number of the corner and survey.

Sur. No. 3173 Morning Star lode.
Cors 1, 3, and 4 are pine posts properly set and scribed with the number of the corner and survey. I find lines 3-4 and 4-1 to be correct as approved.

Sur No 2028 Grover lode. Cor No 1 is a pine post properly set and scribed with the number of the corner and survey.

Sur. No. 3174 William Penn lode. Cors 1, 2, and 4 are pine posts properly set and scribed with the number of the corner and survey. I find lines 4-1 and 1-2 to be correct as approved.

The 1/4 Cor between Secs 19 and 30 Tp 23 S. R 25 E, is a quartzite rock 11 x 7 x 15 ins high, chisted 1/4 on west face.

The west 1/4 Cor of Sec 30, Tp 23 S., R 25 E is a limestone rock 9 x 7 x 6 ins high with 1/4 chiseled on the west

The N W Cor of Sec 30, Tp 23 S, R 25 E is a sandstone rock in place 12 x 8 x 6 ins high and chiseled IIII on north face, and II on south face.

The west 1/4 Cor of Sec 19, Tp 23 S., R 25 E is a sand-stone rock 6 x 7 x 12 ins high and chieeled 1/4 on west face. A monument of stones 2 feet west.

(27.)

marbidom

The reasons for selecting the location of Improvement No 4 on the Mineral Farm No 1 of this survey for a common improvement are as follows; This point is a centrally located low point on this group of claims. From this point the ground gradually rises to the northwest, north, northeast and east. This point can be reached by a wagon road along a gulch running in from the south. The claims to the northwest, north, northeast and east are situated on hills, therefore drifts can be running this shaft and gain greater depth for the purpose of developing and gain greater depth for the purpose of developing all the ground embraced in this survey. For the above reasons it is believed that the shaft is well situated to develop all the claims to the best advantage, and for that reason it has been considered a common improvement, and an equal interest in same allotted to each claim of this survey. Dated at Bisbee, Arizona.

April 22nd, 1916 and 0 0011 . of . w

All corners are pine posts, properly set and serios the the number of the corners are servey. I find all courses orn eremoo LLA and distances to be correct as approved.

Sur. Mo. 2255 Guescle lete.

All corners are pine prots, properly not and saribed with
the number of the verner and survey. I find lines les and
4-1 to be serreet as a proved.

Sur. No. 2455 Jack Robinson and Burro Phos lodge.

Wors 1.2 and 5 Jack Robinson, and Cors 1.2 and 3 Burro

Shoo lodge are pine posts, properly set and scribed with
the number of the corner and survey. I find lines 2-3
and 1-2 Jack Robinson lode, and 1-2 and 4-1 Burro Thos

lode to be correct as approved.

Sur No 2280 Omega Lode. Cor No 5 is a pine post properly set and saribed with the number of the corner and survey.

Sur. No. 3173 Norming Star loss.

Cors 1. 3. and A are pine posts properly set and scribed with the number of the corner and survey. I find line 3-4 and 4-1 to be correct, se approved.

Sur No 2028 Grover lode.
Cor No 1 is a pine post proporly set and scribed with the number of the corner and survey.

Eur. Mo. 5174 William Ponn lodo.
Core I. S. and A are pine posts properly not and scribed
with the number orathe corner and survey. I find line . bevorings as footes od of S-I bus I-1

The 1/4 Cor between Secs 19 and 3e Tp 25 S. R 25 K. 1e d quarteite rock 11 x 7 x 15 ins high, chimied 1/4 on wart

The west 1/4 Cor of Sec 30. To 25 8. R 25 N is a librarions rock 9 x 7 x 5 ins high with 1/4 chicolog on the est

The H store of fee in 18 25 3. R 25 25 at a mender of mot a fee in a manual result of the fee in th

The most 1/1 Car of the 19, To F5 Hat H WS 3 is a Cand-Mars fould to X 7 X 17 in high and chievlad 1/2 on work fore, a monomore of stones 2 feet poet, 1275

FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

LIST OF NAMES.

12 2100 01 the hands of the individuals employ	red by Ralph L. Motz	
United States Deputy-Mineral Surveyor, to assist	t in running, measuring, and marking the lin	nes, corners, and
boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of Allen D. Fair, Ralph A. Zieseme Cash Entry No 1, Cash Entry No Green Leaf No 3, Trilby, Minera No 1, Midway No 2, Marconi lode MONNERS MEX.	8,	
and showing the respective capacities in which the	y acted.	
	George Gregovich	, Chainman.
		, Chainman.
		, Axman.
		, Flagman.
FINAL OATHS	S OF ASSISTANTS.	
XXX I, George Gregovich		~~~
XMXX	I, do solemnly swear that we assisted	
Ralph L. Motz United States De	puty Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners	s and surveying
the boundaries of the mining claim ofB. Car,	zetto, Allen D. Fair, Ralph A	. Ziesemer
known as Bar Bullion, Belle Mon Green Leaf No 1, Green Leaf No XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
represented in the foregoing field notes as having l		
	my	r and under his
represented in the foregoing field notes as having b	my spects, to the best of Karknowledge and believed	r and under his
represented in the foregoing field notes as having li- direction; and that said survey has been in all res	my spects, to the best of Kurknowledge and belie monuments established according to law and	r and under his
represented in the foregoing field notes as having bedirection; and that said survey has been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in	my spects, to the best of Kurknowledge and belie monuments established according to law and or Arizona	r and under his f, faithfully and the instructions
represented in the foregoing field notes as having bedirection; and that said survey has been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in	my spects, to the best of Kurknowledge and belie monuments established according to law and	r and under his f, faithfully and the instructions
represented in the foregoing field notes as having bedirection; and that said survey has been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in	my spects, to the best of Karknowledge and belie monuments established according to law and or Arizona Love Lagrany	r and under his f, faithfully and the instructions Chainman.
represented in the foregoing field notes as having bedirection; and that said survey has been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in	my spects, to the best of Kurknowledge and belie monuments established according to law and or Arizona Gorge Arizona	r and under his f, faithfully and the instructions , Chainman. , Chainman.
represented in the foregoing field notes as having bedirection; and that said survey has been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary furnished by the United States Surveyor-General foregoing field notes as having bedirection; and that said survey has been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in the foregoing field notes as having bedirection; and that said survey has been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in the foregoing field notes as having bedirection; and that said survey has been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in the foregoing field notes as having been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in the foregoing field notes as having been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in the foregoing field notes as having been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in the foregoing field notes as having been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in the foregoing field notes as having been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in the foregoing field notes as having been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in the foregoing field notes as having been in all rescorrectly executed in the foregoing field notes as having been in all rescorrectly executed in the foregoing field notes as having been in all rescorrectly executed in the foregoing field notes as having been in all rescorrectly executed in the foregoing field notes are foregoing field notes.	my spects, to the best of Karknowledge and belief monuments established according to law and for Arizona Arizona	r and under his f, faithfully and the instructions , Chainman. , Chainman. , Axman. , Flagman.
represented in the foregoing field notes as having bedirection; and that said survey has been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary furnished by the United States Surveyor-General foregoing field notes as having bedirection; and that said survey has been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in furnished by the United States Surveyor-General foregoing field notes as having bedirection; and that said survey has been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in furnished by the United States Surveyor-General foregoing field notes as having been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in furnished by the United States Surveyor-General foregoing field notes as having been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in furnished by the United States Surveyor-General foregoing field notes as having by the United States Surveyor-General foregoing field notes as having been in all rescorrectly executed, and the corner and boundary in furnished by the United States Surveyor-General foregoing field notes as having by the United States Surveyor-General foregoing field notes as having by the United States Surveyor-General foregoing field notes as having by the United States Surveyor-General foregoing field notes as having by the United States Surveyor-General foregoing field notes as having by the United States Surveyor-General foregoing field notes as having by the United States Surveyor-General foregoing field notes as having by the United States Surveyor-General foregoing field notes as having the field notes as having by the United States Surveyor-General field notes as having field notes as having the field notes as having field notes as having field notes as having the field notes as having fi	my spects, to the best of Kurknowledge and belie monuments established according to law and for Arizona Governments Arizona	r and under his f, faithfully and the instructions , Chainman. , Chainman. , Axman. , Flagman.

Notary Public in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona.
My commission expires Film 21/9

FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, Ralph L. Motz,	, U. S. Deputy Mineral
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in purs	uance of instructions received from the United
States Surveyor General forA	rizona. , dated
February 3rd, 1916.	I have, in strict conformity to the laws of the
	instructions thereunder, and the instructions
	correctly executed the survey of the Mining
	Fair, Ralph A. Ziesemer, known as
Bar Bullion, Belle Monte, Cash No 2, Green Leaf No 1, Green L Mineral Farm No 1, Mineral Far Marconi	Entry No 1, Cash Entry nown as the eaf No 2, Green Leaf No 3, Trilby, m No 2, Midway No 1, Midway No 2,
Situate III	arren Mining District,
19 and 30 24 and 25, Township No. 23 S., Ra	County, Arizona , in Sections ange No. 25 E and unsur.
and designated as Survey No.	3268 , as represented
in the foregoing field notes, which accurat	ely show the boundaries of said mining claim
as distinctly marked by monuments on th	e ground, and described in the attached copy
of the location certificate, which was rece	eived by me from the Surveyor General with
said instructions, and that all the corners	of said survey have been established and per-
	y, official regulations and instructions there-
	that the foregoing are the true and original
	t therein, and that the labor expended and
	im by claimants or thier grantors
	character, extent, location and itemized value
	larity and full detail, and that no portion of
	this claim has been included in the estimate
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
	Rath L. Moh V.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
	U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Subscribed and sworn to by the said.	Relph L. Motz
U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, be	efore me J. W. Ross, Notary Public
	this 22nd
day of April, 1916.	DW Pass
Ĭ	Notary Public in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona.
o s—154	ly commission expires felly 21,1920.

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION, LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Bar Bullion Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and inwhich there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by B. Caretto and R. E. McCarthy, Citizens of the United States the undersigned, on the 8th day of November 1913

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 100 feet in a northerly direction and 1400 feet in a southerly direction from the center of the discoveryshaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet inwidth of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the north to the south.

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, about 1 1/2 miles in an Easterly direction from Warren P.O., and the adjoining claims are on the: - North, Marconi and Green Leaf No. 1; East, Tribly; South, Mineral Farm No. 1; and, Mineral Farm No 2; West-Mineral Farm No 1, Green Leaf No. 3 and Marconi.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at A monument of stones at a point in a northerly direction 100 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the north end line of said claim; thence southeasterly 300 feet to a post, being the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly 1500 feet to a post, being at the southeast corner of said claim; thence southerly 1500 feet to a post, being at the southeast corner of said claim; thence southerly 1500 feet to a post, being at the southeast corner of said claim; thence northwesterly 300 feet to a Monument at

the center of the south end of said claim; thence Northwesterly 300 feet to a post being at the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly 1500 feet to a post at the northwest corner of said claim; thence Southeasterly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territoty of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

This is an Amended LocationNotice of the Bar Bullion
Mining Claim, located by John Cowan on the 2nd day of Jan. 1903
and recorded in Book 23 of Records of Mines, at page 532, in
the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of
Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this amended
location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground, this 8th day of Nov. 1913

B. Caretto

R.E.McCarthy

Filed and recorded at the request of R. A. Ziesmer,
Nov. 28 1913 at 9 A.M., in Book 52 of Records of Mines, at
page 131.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:-

THIS MINING CLAIM, the name of which is the Belle Monte Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral depsoits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by B. Caretto and R. E. McCarthy Citizens of the United States the undersigned, on the 8th day of November 1913.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 275 feet in a easterly direction and 1225 feet in a westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the east to the west

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District. in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, about 1 1/2 miles in an easterly direction from the Warren P. O. and the adjoining claims are on the:- South, Morning Star unsur. and Omega Sur. No 2280; West, Omega Sur No 2280 and Pest House Sur No 2390; North unknown claim; East, Green Leaf No. 3.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows, Beginning at A Monument of Stones at a point in an easterly direction 275 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the east end line of said claim; thence southerly 100 feet to a post, being the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly 1500 feet to a post, being at the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly 300 feet to a monument at the center of the west end of said claim; thence northerly 300 feet to a post being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence southeasterly 1500 feet to a post at the northeast corner of said claim; the me southerly 100 feet to the place of

beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground, this 8th day of November 1913.

B. Caretto

R. E. McCarthy

Filed and recorded at request of R A Ziesemer Nov 28 1913 at 9 A.M. in Book 52 Record of Mines at page 137.

AMENDED

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS MINING CLAIM, the name of which is the Cash Entry No. 1 Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by B. Caretto and R. E. McCarthy Citizens of the United States the undersigned, on the 8th day of November 1913.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 1300 feet in a northwesterly direction and 200 feet in a southeasterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on ach side of the center of said claim.

The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the southeast to the northwest

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, about 1 1/2 miles in an easterly direction from Warren P. O. and the adjoining claims on the South-Garabaldi, Little Dandy and Trilby; West- Green Leaf No. 1; North-Midway No. 1, Midway No. 2 and Cash Entry No. 2; East-unknown claims.

The surface boundaries of the flaim are marked upon the ground as follows, Beginning at A Monument of Stones at a point in a southeasterly direction 200 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the east end line of said claim; thence southerly 347.5 feet to a post, being the southeast corner of said claim; thence northwesterly 1500 feet to a post, being at the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly 347.5 feet to a monument at the center of the west candof said claim; thence northerly 347.5 feet to a post being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence southeasterly 1500 feet

to a post at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly 347.5 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona, "approved March 16, 1901.

This is an amended Location Notice of the Cash Entry No. 1 Mining Claim, located by John Cowan, R. E. McCarthy and Chas A. Fair on the 1st day of Jan, 1904, and recorded in Book 30 Record of Mines, at page 284, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to whichreference is here by made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground, this 8th day of November 1913.

B. Caretto

R. E. McCarthy

Filed and recorded at request of R. A. Ziesemer Nov 28 1913 at 9 A.M. in Book 52 Record of Mines at page 139.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:-

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Cash Entry No. 2

Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purpose of exploration and purchase by B. Caretto, Allen D. Fair, Ralph A. Ziesemer, all citizens of the United States the undersigned, on the 8th day of January 1916.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 135 feet, in a southerly direction and 1365 feet in a northerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the south to the north

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, about 1600 feet in a northeasterly direction from the southwest corner of Sec 19 Tp 23 S. R 25 E. This claim is bounded on the west by the Midway No. 2, and on the south by the Cash Entry No 1

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a monument of stones at a point in a southerly direction 135 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the south end line of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet to a post and monument, being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly 1500 feet to a post and monument, being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to a post and monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence easterly 300 feet to a post and monument, being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly 1500 feet to a post and monument at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 8th day of January. 1916.

B. Caretto 1/2 Interest

Allen D. Fair 1/4 interest

Ralph A. Ziesemer 1/4 interest.

Filed and recorded at request of C. T. Knapp Jan 10 1916 at 9 A.M. in book 54 Record of Mines at page 286

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION, LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Green Leaf
No. 1 Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United
States of America, and inwhich there are valuable mineral
deposits was entered upon and located for the purposes of
explorationand purchase by B. Caretto and K. ... McCarthy,
----- the undersigned, onthe 9th day of November 1913.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 50 feet in a northerly direction and 1450 feet in a southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the north to the south.

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, about 1 1/2 miles in an easterly direction from Warren P.O. and the adjoining claims are on the: South; Trilby and Bar Bullion; West, Marconi and Green Leaf No 2; North, Jack Robinson Sur No 2455 and Midway No. 1; East, Midway No. 1 and Cash Entry No. 1

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at A Monument of Stones at a point ina northerly direction 50 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being inthe center of the north end line of said claim; thence easterly 302.2 feet to a post, being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly 1500 feet to a post, being at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly 302.2 feet to a monument at the center of the south end of said claim; thence westerly 302.2 feet to a post being at the southwest corner of said claim;

thence northerly 0500 feet to a post at the northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 302.2 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisi ns of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII. of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Green Leaf
No. 1 Mining Claim, located by John Cowan on the 17th day of
July 1903, and recorded in Book 29 of Records of Mines, at
page 148, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of ochise, to which reference is hereby made,
and this amended Location Notice ismade andposted to correct
errors in the description in the said original Location Notice

Dated andposted on the ground, this 8th day of November 1913.

B. Caretto

R. E. McCarthy

Filed and recorded at the request of K. A. Ziesmer Nov 28 1913 at 9 A.M. in Book 52 Records of Mines at page 132

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Green Leaf
No. 2 Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United
States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral
deposits was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by B. Caretto and A. E. McCarthy Citizens
of the United States the undersigned, on the 8th day of November
1913.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and We claim 420 feet in a westerly direction and 1980 feet in a easterly direction from the cent r of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the west to the east.

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, about 1 1/2 miles inan easterly direction from Warren P.O. and the adjoining claims are on the: South, Marconi, Green Leaf No. 3, West, unknown claim, Osceloa Sur No. 2256; North, Osceola Sur No. 2256, Jack Robinson Sur No. 2455; East, Green Leaf No. 1

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows.

Beginning at A Monument of Stones at a point in a westerly direction 420 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this
notice is posted), being inthe center of the west end line of
said claim; thence northerly 302.2 feet to a post being the
northwest corner of said claim; thence easterly 1500 feet to a
post, being at the northesst corner of said claim; thence
southerly 302.2 feet to a monument at the center of the east end

of said claim; thence southerly 302.2 feet to a post being at the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly 1500 feet to a post at the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly 302.2 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

This is an amended Location Notice of the Green Leaf No 2 Mining Claim, located by John own on the 17th dayof July, 1903, and recorded in Book 29 of Records of Mines, at Page 146 in the office of the county Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground, this 8th day of November 1913.

B. Caretto

R. McCarthy

Filed and recorded at the request of R. A. Ziesmer, Nov 28 1913 at 9 A.M. in Book 52 Record of Mines, at page 133.

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Green Leaf
No. 3 Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United
States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral
deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of
exploration and purchase by B. Caretto and R. E. McCarthy,
Citizens of the United States the undersigned, on the 8th day
of November 1913.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 420 feet in a northwesterly directionand 1080 feet in a southeasterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the northwest to the southeast.

District, in Cochise County, in the Stateof Arizona, about 1 1/2 miles in an easterly direction from WarrennP.O. and the adjoining claims are on the: South, Mineral Farm No. 1 and Morning Star; West, Belle Monte and an unknownclaim; North, Green Leaf No. 2 and Marconi; East, Bar Bullion.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at A Monument of Stones at a point in a northwesterly direction 420 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the west end line of said claim; then cenortheasterly 300 feet to a post, being the northwest corner of said claim; then cenortheasterly 1500 feet to a post, being at the northeast corner of said claim; then cenortheasterly 1500 feet to a post, being at the northeast corner of said claim; then cenortheasterly 1500 feet to a post, being at the northeast corner of said claim; then cenortheasterly 1500 feet to a post, being at the northeast corner of said claim; then cenortheasterly 300 feet to a monument

at the center of the east end of said claim; thence southwesterly 300 feet to a post being at the southeast corner of said claim; thence northwesterly 1500 feet to a post at the southwest corner of said claim; thence northeasterly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter ix, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Green Leaf
No. 3 Mining Claim, located by John Cowan on the 26th day of
June, 1903, and recorded in Book 29 of Records of Mines, at
page 147, inthe office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and
this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct
errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Dated andposted onthe ground, this 8th day of Nov. 1913.

B. Caretto

R. E. McCarthy

Filed and recorded at the request of R. A. Ziesmer Nov 28, 1913 at 9 A.M., in Book52 Records of Mines at page 134.

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION, LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Trilby Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by B. Caretto Citizen of the United States the undersigned, on the 8th day of November 1913.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and I claim 1425 feet in a northerly direction and 75 feet in a southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet inwidth of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the north to the south.

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, about 1 1/2 miles in an Easterly direction from Warren P.O. and the adjoining claims are: on the: - North, Green Leaf No. 1 and Cash Entry No. 1; East, Little Dandy; South, Mineral Farm No. 2; West, Bar Bullion.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at A Monument of rock at a point in a southerly direction 75 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the south end line of said claim; thence northwesterly 300 feet to a post being the southwest corner of said claim; thence Northerly 1500 feet to a post, being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence southeasterly 300 feet to a monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence southeasterly 300 feet to a post at the southeasterly 1500 feet to 1500 feet to 1500 feet 1500

east corner of said claim; thence northwesterly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of "itle XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Trilby Mining Claim, located by B. Caretto on the --- day of ---, 19--, and recorded in Book ---- of Records of Mines, at page ---, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of ochise to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the saidoriginal Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground, this 8th day of November 1913.

B. Caretto

Filed and recorded at the request of R. . Ziesmer Nov 28 1913 at 9 A.M. in Book 52 Records of Mines at page130

MMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION,

To 2-1916

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This Mining Claim, the name of which is the Mineral Farm No. 1, Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and inwhich there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by B. Caretto and R. E. McCarthy, Citizens of the United States, the undersigned, on the 8th day of Nov. 1913.

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 750 feet in a northwesterly direction and 750 feet in a southeasterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the northwest to the southeast.

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, about 1 1/2 miles in an Easterly direction from Warren P.O. and the adjoining claims are on the: --South, William Penn; West, Morning Star and Green Leaf No. 3; Notth Green Leaf No. 3 and Bar Bullion; East, Bar Bullion and Mineral Farm No. 2.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning at a Monument of Stones at a point in a northwesterly direction 750 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice isposted), being inthe center of the west end line of said claim; thence Northeasterly 360 feet to a post, being the northwest corner of said claim; thence southeasterly 1500 feet to a post, being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southwesterly 360 feet to a

49

Monument at the center of the east end of said claim; thence southwesterly 360 feet to a post being at the southeast corner of said claim; thence northwesterly 1500 feet to a post at the southwest corner of said claim; thence northeasterly 360 feet to theplace of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled WAn Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Mineral Farm No. 1 Mining Claim, located by John Cowan, R.E.McCarthy and Chas. A, Fair onthe 1st day of Jan, 1904, and recorded in Book 30 of Records of Mines, at page 282, in the Office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of ochise to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and Posted to correct errors in the description in the said original LocationNotice.

Dated andposted on the ground, this 8th day of Nov 1903.

B. Carretto

R.E.McCarthy

Filed and recorded at the request of R. A. Zeesmer Nov 28 1913 at 9 A.M. in Book 52 Records of Mines at page 128.

AMENDED NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION, LODE CLAIM

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

No. 2 Mining Claim, the name of which is the Mineral Farm No. 2 Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and inwhich there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by B. Caretto and R. E. McCarthy Civizens of the United States the undersigned, on the 8 day of Nov. 1913

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 250 feet in a Northwesterly direction and 1250 feet in a southeasterly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the southeasterly to the northwesterly.

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, about 1/2 miles in a..easterly direction from Warren P.O. and the adjoining claims are: - North, Bar Bullion, Trilby, Little Dandy; East, unlocated fraction; South, Victor and Gold Creek; West. William Penn and Mineral Farm No. 1.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows:

Beginning at a Monument of stones at a point in a northwesterly direction 300 feet from the discovery shaft (at which
this notice is posted), being inthe center of the westend
line of said claim; thence northeasterly 300 feet to a post,
being the northwest corner of said claim; thence southeasterly
1500 feet to a post, being at the northeast corner of said claim;
thence southwesterly 250 feet to a monument of stones at the cen-

ter of the east end of said claim; thence southwesterly 100 feet to a post being at the southeast corner of said claim; thence northwesterly 1500 feet to a post at the southwest corner of said claim; thence northeasterly -----feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Mineral Farm No. 2 Mining Claim, located by John Towan, R. E. McCarthy and Chas. A Fair onthe 1st day of Jan, 1904, and recorded in Book 30 of Records of Mines, at page 283, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original Location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground, this 8th day of Nov.

B. Caretto

R.E.McCarthy

Filed and recorded at the request of R. A. Ziesmer Nov 28 1913 at 9 A.M. in Book 52 Records of Mines at page 129

AMENDED

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS MINING CLAIM, the name of which is the Midway No. 1 Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by B. Caretto and R. E. McCarthy Citizens of the United States the undersigned, on the 8th day of November 1913

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 1070 feet in a northerly direction and 430 feet in a southerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim. The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the north to the south

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, about 1 1/2 miles in an easterly direction from Warren P. O. and the adjoining claims are on the:- North, Burroshoe Sur No 2455; East, Midway No. 2; South, Cash Entry No. 1 and Green Leaf No. 1; West, Green Leaf No. 1 and Jack Robinson Sur No 2455.

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: - Beginning at A Monument of Stones at a point in a northerly direction 1070 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted) being in the center of the north end line of said claim; thence southeasterly 331 feet to a post, being the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly 1500 feet to a post, being at the southeast corner of said claim; thence northwesterly 331 feet to a monument at the center of the south end of said claim; thence northwesterly 316 feet to a post being at the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly 1500 feet

to a.post at the northwest corner of said claim; thence southeasterly 316 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901

This is an amended Location Notice of the Midway No. 1 Mining Claim, located by John Cowan on the 10th day of Sept., 1902, and recorded in Book 22 of Records of Mines, at page 344, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this amended Location Notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original location Notice.

Dated and posted on the ground, this 8th day of November 1913.

B. Caretto

R E McCarthy

Filed and recorded at request of R A Ziesemer Nov 28 1913 at 9 A.M. in Book 52. Record of Mines at page 135.

AMENDED

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION

LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:-

THIS MINING CLAIM, the name of which is the Midway No. 2 Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by B. Caretto and R. E McCarthy Citizens of the United States the undersigned, on the 8th day of Nov. 1913

The length of this claim is 1500 feet, and we claim 100 feet in a southerly direction and 1400 feet in a northerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim.

The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the north to the south

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining District, in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, about 1 1/2 miles in an easterly direction from the Warren P. O. and adjoining claim -- are on the :- South, Cash Entry No. 1, ; West, Midway No. 1; North, unknown claims; East, Cash Entry No. 2

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at a Monument of Stones at a point in a southerly direction 100 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the south end line of said claim; thence northwesterly 331 feet to a post, being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly 1500 feet to a post, being at the northwest corner of said claim; thence southeasterly 331 feet to a monument at the center of the north end of said claim; thence southeasterly 331 feet to a post being at the northeast corner of said claim; thence southerly 1500 feet to a post at the southeast corner of said claim; thence northwesterly 331

feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, of the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act ot Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona, "approved March 16, 1901

This is an Amended Location Notice of the Midway No. 2 Mining Claim, located by John Cowan on the 28th day of Sept., 1902, and recorded in Book 22 of Records of Mines, at page 345, in the office of the County Recorder of the aforesaid County of Cochise to which reference is hereby made, and this amended location notice is made and posted to correct errors in the description in the said original location notice,

Dated and posted on the ground, this 8th day of November 1913

B. Caretto

R. E. McCarthy

Filed and recorded at request of R. A. Ziesemer Nov 28 1913 at 9 A.M. in Book 52 Record of Mines, page 136.

NOTICE OF MINING LOCATION LODE CLAIM.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:-

THIS MINING CLAIM, the name of which is the Marconi Mining Claim, situate on lands belonging to the United States of America, and in which there are valuable mineral deposits, was entered upon and located for the purposes of exploration and purchase by B. Caretto and R. E. McCarthy Citizens of the United States the Undersigned, on the 8th day of November, 1913

The length of this claim is 1200 feet, and we claim 125 feet in a easterly direction and 1075 feet in a westerly direction from the center of the discovery shaft, at which this notice is posted, lengthwise of the claim, together with 300 feet in width of the surface grounds, on each side of the center of said claim.

The general course of the lode deposit and premises is from the east to the west

The claim is situated and located in the Warren Mining
District, in Cochise County, in the State of Arizona, about 1 1/2
miles in an easterly direction from Warren P. O. and the adjoining
claims are on the:- South- Bar Bullion and Green Leaf No. 3;
West- Green Leaf No. 3; North- Green Leaf No. 2; East-Green Leaf
No. 1

The surface boundaries of the claim are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at Monument of Stones at a point in an easterly direction 125 feet from the discovery shaft (at which this notice is posted), being in the center of the east end line of said claim; thence southerly 300 feet to a post, being the southeast corner of said claim; thence westerly 1200 feet to a post, being at the southwest corner of said claim; thence northerly 250 feet to a monument at the center of the west end of said claim; thence northerly 300 feet to a post being at the northwest corner of staid claim; the me easterly 1200 feet to a post at the northeast corner of said claim; themse southerly 300 feet to the place of beginning.

All done under the provisions of Chapter Six, of Title XXXII, and the Revised Statutes of the United States, and of an Act of the General Assembly of Arizona, entitled "An Act to Revise and Codify the Laws of the Territory of Arizona," approved March 16, 1901.

Dated and posted on the ground this 8th day of November, 1913

B. Caretto

R.E.McCarthy

Filed andrecorded at request of R A Ziesemer Nov 28 1913 at 9 A. M. in Book 52 Record of Mines at page 138.

RECORDERS OFFICE

COCHISE COUNTY,

ARIZONA.

STATE OF ARIZONA)

County of Cochise)

I, Owen E. Murphy, County Recorder in and for the County and State aforesaid, DOHEREBYCERTIFY that I have compared the annexed and foregoing copies with theoriginal Amended Notices of Mining Location of the MINERAL FARM No. 1, MINERAL FARM No. 2, TRILBY, BAR BULLION, GREEN LEAF No. 1, GREEN LEAF No. 2, GREEN LEAF No. 3, MIDWAY NO. 1, MIDWAY No. 2, and CASH ENTRY No.1 ,filed in my office on the 28th day of November, 1913 at 9:AM., and recorded in Book 52 Records of Mines at pages, 128, 129, 130, 131, 132, 133, 134, 135, 136 and 139 respectively; and of the Original Notices of Mining Location of the BELLE MONTE and MARCONI Mining Claims filed in my office on the 28th day of November, 1913, and recorded in Book 52 Records of Mines at pages 137 and 138 respectively; (and of the Original Location notice of the TRILBY, filed in my office on the 27th day of January, 1903 at 9:AM, and recorded in Book 23 Record of Mines, at page 34; and of the Original Location Notice of the CASH ENTRY No. 2, filed in my office on the 10th day of January, 1916, at 9:AM., and recorded in BOOK 54 Records of Mines, at page 286, and that the same are full, true and correct copies of said originals and of the whole thereof.

Given under my hand and seal of office, this the 26th day of January, A.D. 1916.

OWEN E. MURPHY

County Recorder.

Deputy





U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

Phoenix, Arizona,		
September 14 , 1916		
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona		
do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey		
of the mining claim of B. Caretto, Allen D. Fair, Ralph A. Ziesemer,		
known as the Bar Bullion, Belle Monte, Cash Entry No. 1, Cash Entry No. 2, Green Leaf No. 1, Green Leaf No. 2, Green Leaf No. 3, Trilby, Mineral Farm No. 1, Mineral Farm No. 2, Midway No. 1, Midway No. 2, Marconi lodes. situate in WARREN		
Mining District, COCHISE County, ARIZONA.		
in Section s 19 and 3@rownship No. 23 S., Range No. 25 E., and uns." 24 and 25, " 23 S., Range No. 24 E. , and		
designated as Survey No, has been correctly copied from the originals on file in		
this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if		
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein		
to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.		
And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve- or for each of ments made upon said mining claim by claimants or their grantors, and that said improvements		
consist of except the Belle Monte, Marconi, Green Leaf No. 3 and		
Midway No.2 lodes, and that said improvements consist of 55 cuts		
11 tunnels, 29 shafts and 1 crosscut, total value \$9,012.00		
As shaft No.4 on the Mineral Farm No.1 lode is a common		
improvement for the benefit and development of this entire group		
of claims, an undivided 1/13 interest therein, value \$70.00, is		
properly credited to each of the claims in this survey.		
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures		
upon any other claim.		
I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix,		
Arizona, is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.		
Frank P. Trott,		
United States Surveyor-General for Arizona.		

SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	Phoenix, Arizon	na,
		September 14, 19 16.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for	District of Arizo	ona
do hereby certify that the foregoin	g and hereto attached Field Not	tes and Return of the Survey of the
Mining Claim of		
B. Caretto	, Allen D. Fair, Ral	ph A. Ziesemer,
Bar Bullion,Belle Mont Leaf No.l.Green Leaf N l,Mineral Farm No.2, M	e,Cash Entry No.1,Ca o.2,Green Leaf No.3, idway No.1,Midway No	Trilby, Mineral Farm No.
		ARI ZONA.
		Range No 25 E. and unsur.
designated a	as Survey No. 326	88
executed by	Ralph L. Motz,	, U. S. Deputy, Mineral
Surveyor, Febru	ary 15-26, , , ,	9 16, under my instructions dated
February 3,	, 19 16 , have been critical	ly examined and the necessary cor-
rections and explanations made, an	nd the said Field Notes and Ret	turn, and the Survey they describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy	of the copy of the location cer	tificate filed by the applicant for
survey is included in the field notes	s.	•
	· Frank	D. Frot
	U. S. Surveyor-Ge	eneral for Arizona.

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT OF IMPROVEMENTS.

I hereby certify that the value of labor performed and improvements made upon the claims embraced in Mineral Survey No 3268 by the claimants or their grantors is not less than \$500.00 for each claim and that said improvements in addition to those which were reported at the time of making survey, consist of:-

BELLE MONTE.

No.3. An additional 4.5 x 6.5 x 15 feet (total depth now 35 feet) at \$12.50 per foot.

Value \$187.50

MARCONI.

No.1. Enlarged cut to 4.5 x lo.5 x 21 feet long and ran tunnel in face 4 x 6 x 6 feet long. Value of additional work

\$100.00

GREEN LEAF NO.3.

No.5. An additional 4 x 6 x 12.5 feet (total depth now 33 feet) at \$12.50 per foot

\$156.25

MIDWAY NO.2.

No.1. An additional 4.5 x 6.5 x 21 feet (total length of tunnel now 37 feet) at \$10.00 per foot.

\$210.00

Relf L. Moh.

Dated at Bisbee, Arizona.

April 5th, 1917.

I, Ralph L. Motz, U. S. Mineral Surveyor for the District of Arizona, first being duly sworn, depose and say that the above supplemental report is true and correct and that the improvements mentioned therein were made and completed prior to the date of the expiration of the publication of the notice of application for patent to the lands embraced in Mineral Survey No 3268.

Talph K. Moh 0. 8. Mineral Surveyor.

State of Arizona county of Cochise ss.

miny Commission expires

Subscribed and sworn to by said Ralph L. Motz, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of Cochise, State of Arizona, this 5th day of April 1917.

A. D.

Notary Public.

My Commission Expires February 21st., 1920.

(Mail copy of this report to C. T. Knapp, attorney, Bisbee, Arizona.)

Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

Expenditures Reported after Return of Survey of Mining Claim.

I, U. S. Surveyor General for District of Arizons,
do hereby certify that Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or
improvements made by claimants or their grantors, upon, the mining claims of
Tayout to the second se
B. Caretto, Allen D. Fair and Ralph A. Ziesemer
known as the Bar Bullion et al lodes, Mineral Sur. No. 3268
situate in mining district,
Cochise County, Arizons 19 and 30 23 S 25 E., and Unsur. in Sections 24 and 25 Township No. 23 S , Range No. 24 E.
that said improvements consist of in addition to those reported at time
of survey consist of an extension of shaft No.3 on the Belle
Monte lode, an enlargement of, and extension of tunnel from,
cut No.1 on the Marconi lode, an extension of shaft No.5 on
the Green Leaf No.3 lode, an extension of improvement No.1 on
the Midway No.2 lode, value \$653.25
, and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been
included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of
Ralph L. Motz , U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated
April_5, 1917, is hereto attached.
Frunt Dotroit
U.S. Surveyor General for Arizons
Office of U. S. Surveyor General,
Phoenix, Arizona,